

Submitted electronically and via U.S. Mail

July 30, 2012

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429



RE: DE 12-097: Electric and Gas Utilities, Investigation into Purchase of Receivables, Customer Referral, and Electronic Interface for Electric and Gas Distribution Utilities

Dear Ms. Howland,

Enclosed are an original and six (6) copies of a Notice of Change of Contact Information for Joseph M. Clark in connection with the above-referenced proceeding.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

/s/ Joseph M. Clark

Joseph M. Clark
Direct Energy
6641 North High Street, Suite 200
Worthington, Ohio 43085
joseph.clark@directenergy.com
(614) 781-1896 (o)
(614) 760-8723 (f)
(614) 601-1439 (c)

**Enclosures** 

cc: Service List

## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

## Docket No. DE 12-097

## **ELECTRIC AND GAS UTILITIES**

Investigation into Purchase of Receivables, Customer Referral, and Electronic Interface for Electric and Gas Distribution Utilities

## **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CONTACT INFORMATION**

Please accept this notice of the change of contact information for Joseph M. Clark, counsel for Direct Energy in this proceeding. Please specifically note the change in e-mail address and fax number for purposes of service of documents. The new contact information is as follows:

Joseph M. Clark
Direct Energy
6641 North High Street, Suite 200
Worthington, Ohio 43085
joseph.clark@directenergy.com
(614) 781-1896 (o)
(614) 760-8723 (f)
Please modify the Commission's service list appropriately.
Respectfully submitted,
Direct France
Direct Energy
By Its Attorney
/s/ Joseph M. Clark Dated: July 30, 2012
Certificate of Service
<u>Certificate of Service</u>
I hereby certify a copy of the foregoing Appearance has on this 30 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2012 been sent by e-mail to the service list in DE 12-097.
By:/s/ Joseph M. Clark
Joseph M. Clark